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BIKE

FFE - FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
T.B.D.- TO BE DETERMINED
T.B.R.- TO BE REMOVED
SM - SQUARE METERS
SF - SQUARE FEET
PROV.- PROVIDED
REQ'D- REQUIRED
BS - BUS SHELTER
EX. - EXISTING
F.R.S - FIRE ROUTE SIGN
B - BOLLARD

BIKE RACK - REFER TO
LANDSCAPE DWGS

DRAWING LEGEND

PROPOSED  LOCATION OF  PAD
MOUNTED TRANSFORMER (CONFIRM
WITH LOCAL UTILITIES SEE SITE
ELECTRICAL PLAN)

FIRE ROUTE

PAINTED ISLAND
-NO PARKING

AREA OF
PROPOSED NEW
BLDG

(S.C.) SIAMESE
CONNECTION

NUMBER OF PARKING
STALLS IN A  ROW

FREE STANDING SIGNS

LOCATION OF  L.S.

BF DEPRESSED CURB/ RAMP
(TYPICAL) - - AS PER 3.8.3.2(3)
OBC C/W TWSI - SEE 5/A100

SERVICE EXITS/
ENTRANCE
POINTS

DESIGNATED BARRIER FREE
PARKING SPACE. REFER TO
CITY STANDARD FOR
PAINED SYMBOL
SEE DET. 6/A100

HARDSCAPE AREAS
PAVERS / STAMPED
CONCRETE. REFER TO
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

PROPOSED DECORATIVE FENCING -SEE LANDSCAPE DWG

LOCATION OF BLDG
PRINCIPAL ENTRANCES
FOR PUBLIC, FIRE
FIGHTERS AND BF USE

EXISTING BUILDING

CREDIT NOTES:

BASE SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED
BY VUJEVA SURVEYS LIMITED  LTD,
DATED JUNE 24, 2022. SAPLYS
ARCHITECTS ACCEPTS NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY,
OR COMPLETENESS OF THE DATA
SUPPLIED AND SUCH DATA IS NOT
INCLUDED UNDER SEALS OF
CERTIFICATION.

GAS METER

#

1 STOP BAR 0.30 m
2 SOLID YELLOW  0.10 m

ACC. PARKING MARKING

1 FIRE ROUTE SIGN - AS PER CITY STANDARD
BY-LAW NO.4574-04.T

2 NO PARKING ANY TIME -     Ra-51 30 cm x 30 cm
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

3 ACCESSIBLE PARKING - see detail 3/A-100)
BYLAW 2019-92

4 STOP SIGN - Ra-1 60 cm x 60 cm
5 STOP SIGN - Ra-1 60 cm x 60 cm

WITH ALL-WAY TAB Ra-1t 15cm x 30cm
6 WATCH FOR TURNING TRUCKS
7 ONE WAY

#
EX MTO CHAIN LINK FENCE -  SEE CIVIL

PROPERTY LINE

#

PROP. GAS SERVICE
PROP. ELECTRICAL SERVICE
PROP. COMMUNICATIONS (TEL, DATA ETC.)

PROP. WATER SERVICE
PROP. STORM SERVICE
PROP. SANITARY SERVICE

T

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BOULEVARD AREAS
DISTURBED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REINSTATED TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE TOWN.

2. A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 1.0m FROM STREET FURNITURE TO PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS
AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.  ALL EXISTING STREET FURNITURE TO BE
RELOCATED BY THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER TO A SETBACK OF 1.0m. THE COST OF THE
RELOCATION OF ANY UTILITY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER/ONWER.

3. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL UTILITY LOCATES AND AND
DAMAGE OR DISTURBANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

4. ALL BARRIER FREE ENTRANCES AND BARRIER FREE PATHS OF TRAVEL MUST COMPLY
WITH O.B.C. 3.8.

5. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL FIRE ROUTE AND HANDICAP SIGNS AS
SET OUT IN THE TOWN BY-LAWS AND DESIGN CRITERIA.

6. ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD AS WELL AS INWARD AND
DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN ZERO CUTOFF LIGHT DISTRIBUTION AS THE PROPERTY LINE.

7. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM.
8. ALL CONDENSING UNITS TO BE SCREENED ON THE GROUND FLOOR
9. SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY SIGNAGE ON THE PROPERTY.
10. WHERE  POSSIBLE TREES ARE TO BE PROTECTED FROM CONSTRUCTION.
11. EXCESS SNOW WILL BE REMOVED BY PRIVATE HAULER SUBJECT TO DEMAND FOR

PARKING.
12. REBOUNDING SIGN POST MOUNTED ON CURB.  MANUFACTURE: IMPACT RECOVERY

(http://www.impactrecovery.com/) STYLE: Sta-Rite Sign Posts. SIGN MOUNTING HEIGHT &
SIGN AS PER TOWN ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS

13. FIRE ROUTE SIGNS AND REFERENCE THEM ON THE SITE PLAN USING THE FOLLOWING
SIGN DESIGN.  ONE FIRE ROUTE SIGN IS REQUIRED ON EACH SIDE OF EACH ENTERING
ACCESS.  SIGNS ARE TO BE PLACED ON A 45 DEGREE ANGLE FACING INCOMING
TRAFFIC.

ENERGY PLUS NOTES

     

     

1. 1.IN THE AREA OF THE OVERHEAD POWERLINES “CAUTION – EXISTING 27,600 VOLT
OVERHEAD POWERLINES.  OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT CLEARANCES
MUST BE MAINTAINED BOTH DURING CONSTRUCTION AND FUTURE MAINTENANCE OF
THE NEW STRUCTURE(S)”.

2. NEW BUILDING WE BE SUB-FED FROM THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL ROOM IN THE
EXISTING BUILDING OR THERE WILL BE A NEW ELECTRICAL ROOM CONSTRUCTED
AND WILL SUB-FEED THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL ROOM.  CONTACT ENERGY+ SERVICE
TECHNOLOGIST TO REVIEW REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO SITE PLAN APPROVAL AND
ADDING THE FINAL NOTES TO THE SITE PLAN.

3. NEW TREES SHALL BE MINIMUM – MATURE SPREAD/2 + 4 METERS, HORIZONTAL AND
PERPENDICULAR, TO ALL OVERHEAD POWERLINES.

4. NEW TREES/PLANTINGS SHALL BE MINIMUM 4M FROM THE DOOR AND 2M AROUND
THE SIDES AND BACK OF ALL PADMOUNT TRANSFORMERS/SWITCHING UNITS.

5. 2M FROM THE CENTERLINE OF ENERGY+ TRENCHES.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION:

PART  LOT 3 REGISTERED PLAN
65M-4324, PARTS 2,7-8 REGISTERED
PLAN 65R-38503
PART OF BLOCK 11 REGISTERED PLAN
65M-4324, PARTS 5 & 6
TOWN OF AURORA
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

NOTE:
- EXPANSION JOINTS IN SIDEWALK ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT A
MAXIMUM OF 6M APART OR AS REQUIRED.
- TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINTS TO BE PROVIDED AT A
MAXIMUM OF 1.5M APART OR AS REQUIRED.
- ALL CONCRETE WALKS ARE TO BE SEALED WITH 'SEALTIGHT
1220 WHITE PIGMENTED CURING COMPOUND' BY W.R.
MEADOWS OR APPROVED EQUAL APPLICATION AS PER
MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS.
- PROVIDE NON-SLIP SURFACE FINISHES AT ALL BARRIER-FREE
PATHS OF TRAVEL ON SITE (TYP.)
- PROVIDE SAW CUTS @ 8" o.c. ON SLOPED AND FLARED SIDES
OF RAMP
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FINISH GRADE

COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A' BASE
(MIN. OF 200mm COMPACTED DEPTH) U.N.O.

CO
NT
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T

SEE CIVIL
SPECIFICATION

CURB & SIDEWALK BEYOND

1500 (MIN.)
SEE SITE PLAN

COMPACTED GRANULAR 'B' BASE
(MIN. OF 300mm COMPACTED DEPTH) U.N.O.

MAX. SLOPE 1:10

MAX.
SLOPE
= 1:10

1500 MIN. @ PASSENGER LOADING ZONE

FLARED
SIDES
MAX 1:10

SLIP RESISTANT, CONTRASTING DARK GRAY
DETECTABLE WARNING TEXTURED SURFACE

PLAN DETAIL

OBC REFERENCES 3.8.3.2.(3) & 3.8.3.2.(3)(d)
GATTES (GOLBAL ALLIANCE ON ACCESSIBLE
TECHOLIGIES & ENVIRONMENT
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CONTINUOUS TACTILE WALKING SURFACE
ALIGN WITH DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. REFER TO SITE PLAN
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TACTILE WALKING SURFACE INDICATORS TO HAVE RAISED
PROFILE AND HIGHT TONAL CONTRAST TO THE ADJACENT
GROUND SURFACE EI. YELLOW - PROVIDE MIN 70% LRV

RECESS MOUNTED - Armor Tile or Approved Equal
by Kinesik Engineered Products 1.855 364 .7763

ALL DIMENSION ARE IN MILLIMETERS

CURB

SIDEWALK

ROADWAY

CROSS SLOPE NO GREATER THE 150

FOR CURB HEIGHTS
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MOUNTING DETAIL

30
40

FOOTING

POST

JOINT
AROUND
FOOTING

SIGN FACE 1

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS
ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING STALLS SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY SIGN PER BAY
AS PER BY-LAW    .
THE REQUIRED SIGNS MUST BE MOUNTED 120 cm. (48 INCHES) FROM THE TOP
OF THE CURB ELEVATION. THE SIGN MUST NOT OBSTRUCT THE SIDEWALK.
WHERE AND UNOBSTRUCTED BUILDING FACE IS LOCATED NO MORE THAN
2.0m FROM THE FACE OF THE CURB AT THE ACCESSIBLE BAY THE SIGN MAY
BE MOUNTED ON THE BUILDING FACE.

POST
75mm DIAMETER GALVANIZED STANDARD STEEL PIPE, POST

          TO BE CAST IN PLACE IN 300mm DIAMETER CONCRETE
          FOOTING. OR

REBOUNDING SIGN POST MOUNTED ON CURB.   MANUFACTURE: IMPACT
RECOVERY (http://www.impactrecovery.com/) STYLE: Sta-Rite Sign Posts. SIGN
MOUNTING HEIGHT & SIGN AS PER TOWN ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS

SIGN FACE.

0.064 GAUGE ALUMINUM SIGN
BLANK WHITE REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND
HOLES-METRO PUNCH

MOUNTING

THE SIGN FACE MUST BE SECURED TO A POST WITH
TWO GALVANIZED 12mm HEX HEAD BOLTS AND NUTS
WITH FLAT WASHERS ON BOTH SIDES.
TO A MASONRY BUILDING FACE WITH TWO
GALVANIZED 50mm LONG 6mm DIAMETER HEX-HEAD
LAG BOLTS WITH FLAT WASHERS IN LEAD SHIELD
MASONRY ANCHORS.
TO A METAL BUILDING FACE WHERE THE MINIMUM
METAL THICKNESS IS 2mm WITH TWO #10 PLATED,
SELF-TAPPING SHEET-METAL SCREWS WITH FLAT
WASHERS.

SIGN FACE 3

SIGN FACE 2
TYPE A ONLY

BASIS SIZES AVAILABLE
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DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  USE ONLY DRAWINGS  MARKED "ISSUED FOR
CONSTRUCTION".  VERIFY  CONFIGURATIONS & DIMENSIONS ON SITE
BEFORE BEGINNING WORK.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY
ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES.
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DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANT:
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 277 Pennsylvania Avenue,
Concord, Ontario, L4K 5R9

SITE PLAN 1ST SUBMISSIONDB 23-02-08

ERIC T. SMITH WAY / HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS

0 PRE-CONSULTATION PRE-2022-17
COMMENTS RECEIVED 22-12-01-22-12-21

DB 22-09-23

KEY PLAN  - NTS

• Recommended
line width for
markings is 10 cm
• All pavement
markings to be slip
resistant paint

6
A-100

PAINTED MARKING

5
A-100

B.F. CURB DEPRESSION DET. 
DETAIL FROM GAATES 2.1.5.1 
SCALE  1:10 - BETTER BARRIER-FREE CURB RAMPS 

1.2A-1001:250

LSDB

SITE PLAN

A - LANDS TO BE RETAINED

C - LANDS TO BE RETAINED
NO WORK IS PROPOSED WITHIN BLOCK EXCEPT

SERVICING TO WITHIN 1.5m - 3.0M OF THE NORTH
PROPERTY LINE

REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

1
A-100

KEY PLAN - PRE- SEVERANCE
REFER TO SERVEANCE APPLICATION AND DRAFT PLAN PREPARED BY YAHUI HU OF J.D.BARNES, DATED OCT 18 2022
SCALE 1:1000 (SURVEYOR FILE 18-21-169-03)
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PARTIAL SITE PLAN
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MOLOK - HOTEL GARBAGE
ISSUED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES
SEE WEBSITE FOR FINISH INFO
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BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGN DET.
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